
Pavement Marking Maintenance via Contractor. Limited to Stenciled and Transverse 
Markings

$192,288.80Amount:

Awarded To: K5 CORPORATION
9 ROCKVIEW WAY
ROCKLAND, MA 02370

Merrimack, Hillsborough, Cheshire, Carroll, Strafford, BelknapLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: April 08, 2021, 2:00 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

October 15, 2021COMPLETION DATE:

STATEWIDE PAVEMENT MARKINGS

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 43214

PETER.E.STAMNAS

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

43214

STATEWIDE PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
K5 CORPORATION

9 ROCKVIEW WAY, ROCKLAND MA 02370
$192,288.80 A

L & D SAFETY MARKINGS CORP
304 EAST MONTPELIER RD, BARRE VT 05641-8373

$214,505.90 B
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E K5 CORPORATION
9 ROCKVIEW WAY

ROCKLAND, MA 02370

L & D SAFETY MARKINGS CORP
304 EAST MONTPELIER RD

BARRE, VT 05641-8373

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

43214

STATEWIDE PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Items

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $11,000.00$11,000.00 $1.00 $11,000.00 $1.0011,000.00 $1.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $9,150.00$24,400.00 $20.00 $12,200.00 $15.00610.00 $40.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $18,000.00$22,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $18,000.001.00 $22,000.00

632.02
 

SF
 

RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING, 
SYMBOL OR WORD 

$146,597.88
 

$155,482.60
 

$3.00
 

$133,270.80
 

$3.30
 

44,423.60
 

$3.50
 

632.3104
 

LF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" 
LINE 

$901.50
 

$1,502.50
 

$1.00
 

$601.00
 

$1.50
 

601.00
 

$2.50
 

632.3124
 

LF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 24" 
LINE 

$8,050.00
 

$13,800.00
 

$6.50
 

$7,475.00
 

$7.00
 

1,150.00
 

$12.00
 

632.32
 

SF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, 
SYMBOL OR WORD 

$18,806.52
 

$23,656.00
 

$7.50
 

$17,742.00
 

$7.95
 

2,365.60
 

$10.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $2,000.00$2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $1.002,000.00 $1.00

$253,841.10  $192,288.80  $214,505.90Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $253,841.10  $192,288.80  $214,505.90
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PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

43214

STATEWIDE PAVEMENT MARKINGS

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 11,000.00 $11,000.00 $1.00 $11,000.00 $0.00$1.00

618.7 FLAGGERS HR 610.00 $12,200.00 $40.00 $24,400.00 ($12,200.00)$20.00

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $8,000.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 ($14,000.00)$8,000.00

632.02
 

RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVEMENT 
MARKING, 
SYMBOL OR WORD 

SF
 

44,423.60
 

$133,270.80
 

$3.50
 

$155,482.60
 

($22,211.80)
 

$3.00
 

632.3104
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. 
MARKING, 4" 
LINE 

LF
 

601.00
 

$601.00
 

$2.50
 

$1,502.50
 

($901.50)
 

$1.00
 

632.3124
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. 
MARKING, 24" 
LINE 

LF
 

1,150.00
 

$7,475.00
 

$12.00
 

$13,800.00
 

($6,325.00)
 

$6.50
 

632.32
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT 
MARKING, 
SYMBOL OR WORD 

SF
 

2,365.60
 

$17,742.00
 

$10.00
 

$23,656.00
 

($5,914.00)
 

$7.50
 

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $0.00$1.00

Total: $192,288.80 $253,841.10 ($61,552.30)
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